

GREEN UNEC YEAR 2024

10 April 2024

Nº 1

"Green UNEC" year has been announced at UNEC

Considering the declaration of the "Year of Solidarity for a Green World" by President Ilham Aliyev in 2024, Azerbaijan State University of Economics (UNEC) is implementing "Green UNEC" year.

In line with the objectives set forth within the framework of the "Green UNEC" year, discussions were held between UNEC Rector Professor Adalat Muradov and relevant structures, as well as leaders of student organizations, to discuss the Action Plan for implementation. After deliberations and the introduction of new proposals, a comprehensive Action Plan covering around 30 diverse events and projects under 6 objectives was approved. Additionally, the "Green UNEC logo" was adopted as the symbol for the "Green UNEC Year".



Logo for 2024





Green Energy UNEC Days

Between February 27th and 29th, the "Green Energy UNEC Days" project took place at UNEC, initiated by the UNEC Digital Volunteers Organization and in partnership with the Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources.

On the first day of the project, a tree planting campaign was launched with the participation of student volunteers.

Subsequently, organized by the Student Union Committee (THIK) and the Student Scientific Society (TEC), an intellectual competition called "Eco-Innovation Challenge: Sustaining the Future with Green Innovation" was held among students.

GREEN UNEC YEAR

The next stage of the project, which drew eagering participation from students, was the "Green Energy Frontier: Scientific Research Competition on Sustainable Energy". Successful participants and winners of the competition were awarded prizes.

In the stage dedicated to "Green Creativity" of the project, UNEC students showcased their interesting handcrafts dedicated to green ecology, and literary-artistic events were also part of it.

On the last day of the project, which lasted for 3 days and was received with great interest, winners were awarded gifts and certificates.









"New project within the framework of 'Green UNEC' initiated by UNEC students."

The students of UNEC, in order to present a gift to mark the "Green UNEC" year have prepared interesting model compositions using household waste.

Models prepared by students of the UNEC Design School were evaluated by a panel of judges, determining the winners.





It should be noted that the purpose of the project is to protect the environment by using household waste, create a healthy and clean environment, and encourage the optimization of resource recovery through reuse.

www.unec.edu.az

GREEN UNEC YEAR

Earth Hour

UNEC joined the "Earth Hour" campaign. Lights were turned off for one hour in the university's academic buildings.

Every year, on the last Saturday of March, in various countries around the world, an international campaign is held under the initiative of the World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF), during which all non-essential electrical appliances are turned off for one hour. The purpose of the campaign is to draw attention to global climate change, engage people in global solidarity in the fight against climate change, promote energy conservation, and encourage protection of the environment and the planet. Watch the video



Donations and Other Activities



The UNEC Correspondence and Additional Education Center actively contributed to the "Green Future" campaign by donating funds to plant 100 tree seedlings, as part of the ecological actions within the "Green UNEC" year.



Students of the UNEC's Correspondence and Additional Education Center engaged in a knowledge competition focused on ecological topics, such as ecology, environmental issues, green energy, and COP-29, as part of efforts to promote environmental awareness.



A seminar on "Global Climate Change and Azerbaijan's Main Directions of Activity Against Climate Change" was conducted at UNEC's Faculty of Economics and Management, providing insights into climate change mitigation strategies and Azerbaijan's role in addressing environmental challenges.

For more detailed information

Follow the Green UNEC News



Contact us



www.unec.edu.az Phone: +994 12 492 59 03

